Memorandum

DATE: February 13, 2024 WAP Memorandum 124

REPLY TO

ATTN OF: Derek Schroeder, Training and Technical Assistance Program Manager, Weatherization

Assistance Program

SUBJECT: Allowable Use of WAP Training Funds for Energy OutWest 2024

TO: Weatherization Assistance Program Grantees

The Energy OutWest (EOW) 2024 Conference is being held August 19-23, 2024, at the Hilton Austin in Austin, Texas. This training conference is designed to bring Weatherization providers, energy professionals, and private partners together for an opportunity to share knowledge, skills, and information on best practices in the energy services market, specifically weatherization.

The Department of Energy's (DOE) Office of State and Community Energy Programs (SCEP) Weatherization Assistance Program (WAP) is a sponsor of Energy OutWest 2024 and attendance at this event is considered an allowable use of training and technical assistance (T&TA) funds by WAP network organizations. Representatives from DOE will be in attendance to give presentations and meet with WAP stakeholders. DOE WAP staff will be in attendance and giving presentations on current and upcoming WAP activities and will engage the audience in a critical dialogue about current issues and opportunities facing the Program.

For more information about the conference and session information, please visit the event website: Energy OutWest 2024.

Attendance at this event is considered an allowable use of T&TA funds by WAP network organizations, including those with DOE WAP grants. WAP Grantees, Subgrantees, Weatherization Training Centers and national partner staff and contractors who attend and participate in these national dialogues and peer exchanges help to continue to create a more effective WAP.

If you have questions regarding the information in this Memorandum, please contact your DOE Project Officer.